Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 526 of the Regular Session

| 1        | State of Arkansas   | A Bill   |                                       |  |
|----------|---|--|---------------------------------------|--|
| 2        | 89th General Assembly   | A DIII   |                                       |  |
| 3        | Regular Session, 2013   |  | SENATE BILL 446                       |  |
| 4        |   |  |                                       |  |
| 5        | By: Senator U. Lindsey  |  |                                       |  |
| 6        | By: Representative Alexander  |  |                                       |  |
| 7        |   | For Ar A of To Do Freffield                          |                                       |  |
| 8        |   | For An Act To Be Entitled                            |                                       |  |
| 9        |   | AN ACT TO INCREASE THE MAXIMUM JOB ORDER CONTRACTING |                                       |  |
| 10       | BID AWARD A   | AMOUNT; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.                      |                                       |  |
| 11       |   |  |                                       |  |
| 12<br>13 |   | Subtitle   |                                       |  |
| -        | <b>TO IN</b>  | CREASE THE MAXIMUM JOB ORDER                         |                                       |  |
| 14       |   |  |                                       |  |
| 15<br>16 | CONTRA  | ACTING BID AWARD AMOUNT.                             |                                       |  |
| 10       |   |  |                                       |  |
| 18       | BE IT ENACTED BY THE GE   | ENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARK                  | ANSAS:                                |  |
| 19       | be if ending bi ine of  |  |                                       |  |
| 20       | SECTION 1. Arkar  | nsas Code § 19-4-1416(d)(1), concer                  | ning job ordering                     |  |
| 21       | contracting, is amended to read as follows:                                   |  |                                       |  |
| 22       | -   | r contracting bid awards:                            |                                       |  |
| 23       | (A) Shall not extend beyond one (1) fiscal year; and                          |  |                                       |  |
| 24       | (B)   | Shall not exceed:                                    | -                                     |  |
| 25       |   | (i) Four hundred thousand dollar                     | <del>s (\$400,000)</del> <u>Seven</u> |  |
| 26       | hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$750,000) per construction job for the first |  |                                       |  |
| 27       | year of the contract for state agencies and institutions of higher education  |  |                                       |  |
| 28       | with education and general appropriations beginning in the 2009 fiscal year   |  |                                       |  |
| 29       | and each fiscal year thereafter equal or exceeding ten million dollars        |  |                                       |  |
| 30       | (\$10,000,000); and   |  |                                       |  |
| 31       | (ii) One hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000) per                             |  |                                       |  |
| 32       | construction job for state agencies or institutions of higher education with  |  |                                       |  |
| 33       | education and general appropriations beginning in the 2009 fiscal year and    |  |                                       |  |
| 34       | each fiscal year therea   | after of less than ten million doll                  | ars (\$10,000,000).                   |  |
| 35       |   |  |                                       |  |
| 36       |   | APPROVED: 03/28/2013                                 |                                       |  |



.